
THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)

(KOHIMA BENCH)
DAILY CAUSELIST

[ PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE ]
Web: https://kohimahighcourt.gov.in

[ For Tuesday,17th February 2026 ]
[ ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES ]
[ HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - II HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS ]

[ AT 10:30:00 ]
BEFORE:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER
COURT NO: 2

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ADMISSION

1 COP(C)/24/2020 JAMES K.
            Versus
T. JOHN LONGKUMER,IPS AND 3 ORS

Z ZHIMOMI
ASENLA WALLING
TOSHI O. LONGKUMER
S K ACHUMI

MOA IMCHEN
N. LONGKUMER
XAVIOR KENT
NISUKA CHISHI

2 COP(C)/28/2024 ALL NAGALAND PWD FIELD WORKERS
ASSOCIATION (ANPWDFWA) AND 2 ORS
            Versus
SHRI J ALAM, IAS AND 6 ORS

SUPONGWATI WALLING
R ATSULA KIPS

IMOSEMSA LONGKUMER

3 I.A.(Civil)/210/2024
(FIXED)
in MACApp./8/2024

ROYAL SUNDARAM G.I.C. LTD.
            Versus
SMT. BHARATI BHUYAN KONWAR AND 2
ORS

VIKRAMJEET DEVNATH TONGPOK PONGENER

WITH
MACApp./8/2024 ROYAL SUNDARAM G.I.C. LTD.

            Versus
SMT. BHARATI BHUYAN KONWAR AND 2
ORS

VIKRAMJEET DEVNATH
SATISH KONWAR CHETRI

TONGPOK PONGENER
AKUM JAMIR
LAKNYEI PHOM
ASENLA S LKR
VIKEHIENUO VIMERHA
KETI IMCHEN
OZUNGLILA
HADASHA RUANGMEI

WITH
I.A.(Civil)/211/2024
in MACApp./8/2024

ROYAL SUNDARAM G.I.C. LTD.
            Versus
SMT. BHARATI BHUYAN KONWAR AND 2
ORS

VIKRAMJEET DEVNATH TONGPOK PONGENER

4 C. REVN/3/2025 SHRI KEVISENYU ZATSU AND ANR
            Versus
N. LAO SOLO

T. KHEZHIE
ALEZO KIRE
ROVIMENO THOU
THEJA VITSU

R. IRALU, SR. ADV
L. IRALU
MHABENI
MENOSIENO
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https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020004112020
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020005962024
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020007832024
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020007822024
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020007842024
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020003662025


5 C. REVN/4/2025 LT. COL. DOSHEHE Y. SEMA (RETD.) AND
2 ORS
            Versus
M/S LPSS INFRA AND 4 ORS

A NIKATO WOTSA
ZAKIR HUSSAIN

JOSHUA SHEQI
NAGALI SHOHE
CHINGMEI KONYAK
MIKA H AYE
ATOKA
P MHONBENI EZUNG
KEDI KOSO
K LILY SWU
KETHO SEKHOSE
R WONCHIBENI TSANGLO
VIVANA
KEVI KIRE
KIVITOLI SWU
YEKA SUMI
TUNATO YEPTHO
RUBICA KIHO

6 COP(C)/33/2025 M/S H.T. CONSTRUCTION
            Versus
SHRI SENTIYANGER IMCHEN AND 3 ORS

N. MOZHUI
N. RUPREO

7
WITH
COP(C)/34/2025 M/S H.T. CONSTRUCTION

            Versus
SHRI SENTIYANGER IMCHEN AND 3 ORS

N. MOZHUI
N. RUPREO

8 I.A.(Civil)/209/2025
in FA/4/2025

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 2 ORS
            Versus
SHRI T. PHYOBETHUNG OVUNG AND ANR

GOVT ADV NL

WITH
FA/4/2025 THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 2 ORS

            Versus
SHRI T. PHYOBETHUNG OVUNG AND ANR

GOVT ADV NL

WITH
I.A.(Civil)/210/2025
in FA/4/2025

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 2 ORS
            Versus
SHRI T. PHYOBETHUNG OVUNG AND ANR

GOVT ADV NL

ORDERS

9 COP(C)/2/2025 SHRI TUKHUSHUMO AND 159 ORS
            Versus
DR. J. ALAM, IAS AND 11 ORS

SUPONGWATI WALLING
R ATSULA KIPS

10 C. REVN/14/2025 MANGKOTONGMEN LONGKUMER CLAN
AND ANR
            Versus
AONOKPU VILLAGE COUNCIL AND 6 ORS

TALI AO
LIMAWAPANG
PFOSEKHO PFOTTE

11 COP(C)/22/2025 SMTI. CHUBAMONGLA AO
            Versus
SHRI SENTIYANGER, IAS AND 4 ORS

MOA JAMIR
M JEMU
Y HUMTSOE
R MERE
THEJANUO METHA
T.METSIEO
SHISA JAMIR
ROSEMARY KIKON
IMTI CHANG
GRACE I NAMGI
K SHIJOH

12 COP(C)/42/2025 MR. NEIPETE THERIE AND 7 ORS
            Versus
MR. SENTIYANGER IMCHEN, IAS AND 4
ORS

N. MOZHUI
N. RUPREO

13 COP(C)/44/2025 RONGSENTOSHI OZUKUM
            Versus
SHRI ABHIJIT SINHA, IAS

WATI JAMIR V. ZHIMOMI

HEARING

14 WP(C)/88/2020 MOLU PHOM
            Versus
THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 5 ORS

LIMANARO
HISINLO
NENLI KEZ

GOVT ADV NL

15
WITH
WP(C)/89/2020 TENSAM PHOM

            Versus
THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 5 ORS

LIMANARO
HISINLO
NENLI KEZ

GOVT ADV NL
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https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020004022025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020007302025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020007312025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020007552025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020007572025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020007562025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020001032025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020009112025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020005642025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020008622025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020008692025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020002512020
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020002522020


16
WITH
WP(C)/53/2022 SHRI. MOLU PHOM AND ANR

            Versus
THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 5 ORS

HISINLO
PHILIP

GOVT ADV NL

17 WP(C)/335/2022 SMTI. KHAMLA PHOM
            Versus
THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 6 ORS

JOSHUA SHEQI
IMTONG KICHU
NAGALI SHOHE
CHINGMEI KONYAK
MIKA H AYE
ATOKA
P MHONBENI EZUNG
A. ACHUMI
KEDI KOSO
K LILY SWU
KETHO SEKHOSE

GOVT ADV NL
S. RANA
T. WALLING
WONCHANO HUMTSOE
Y HUMTSOE
R MERE
THEJANUO METHA
T.METSIEO
SHISA JAMIR
ROSEMARY KIKON
IMTI CHANG
GRACE I NAMGI
K SHIJOH

18 WP(C)/41/2023
(FIXED)

SHRI. NLANGHEUBE
            Versus
THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 7 ORS

SUPONGWATI WALLING
R ATSULA KIPS
KEKHRIESENUO
H ZELIANG

GOVT ADV NL
C. T. JAMIR, SR. ADV
A. ZHIMOMI
ESTHER
I IMCHEN
LHOUSINO
TOSHI JAMIR
KROVI TSUKRU
ALIBA OZUKUM
ASA RUTSA
NUNGSANG AIER
VITO K SHOHE
JIWALO APON
G KAMEI
NEITSEIZONUO SOLO
IMTILA PONGEN

===================================================================================
LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 17/02/2026
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1) TOSHI O. LONGKUMER 16-02-2026 To 20-02-2026
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https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020001242022
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020008092022
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020001102023

